

ALEXANDER SCHNIEDERS JOINS PERELLA WEINBERG PARTNERS AS MANAGING DIRECTOR

New York – May 7, 2012 – Perella Weinberg Partners today announced that Alexander Schnieders has joined the Firm as a Managing Director in its Advisory business. Based in New York, Mr. Schnieders will provide strategic and financial advice to life and property & casualty insurance clients as part of the Firm's Financial Institutions Group (FIG).

Mr. Schnieders has 14 years of investment banking experience. He joins Perella Weinberg Partners following more than 10 years with Goldman, Sachs & Co., where he most recently was a Managing Director in the U.S. Financial Institutions Group and Co-Head of U.S. Insurance M&A. Mr. Schnieders began his investment banking career at J.P. Morgan & Co.

Peter Weinberg, a Founding Partner of Perella Weinberg Partners, said, "Broadening our capabilities in key coverage areas continues to be a important focus for the Firm. Alexander's experience and relationships in the life and property & casualty space complement our existing FIG coverage and will be extremely valuable to the Firm and our clients."

"I am excited to join the well-respected advisory group at Perella Weinberg Partners," said Mr. Schnieders. "This is a leading independent advisory firm and I look forward to advising clients as a member of this talented team."

Biographical Information

Prior to joining Perella Weinberg Partners, Mr. Schnieders was a Managing Director in the U.S. Financial Institutions Group at Goldman Sachs & Co. and Co-Head of its U.S. Insurance M&A team. In this capacity, he was responsible for sourcing and executing M&A insurance transactions and providing broad coverage for life and property & casualty insurance clients. He joined the firm as an Associate in 2001. Previously, Mr. Schnieders spent four years at J.P. Morgan & Co. in its London and Paris offices, where he focused on advisory engagements for the firm's Healthcare and French Coverage Groups. Mr. Schnieders received a Bachelor's degree in History and Literature, magna cum laude, from Harvard College and a Masters in Business Administration from Columbia Business School.

About Perella Weinberg Partners

Perella Weinberg Partners is a leading independent, client-focused financial services firm providing advisory and asset management services to a broad, global client base, including corporations, institutions and governments. The Advisory business advises clients on mergers, acquisitions, defense advisory, financial restructuring, private capital raising, and pension matters. The Asset Management business includes a suite of hedge fund strategies, private investment funds (including real estate) and outsourced investment office solutions. Including affiliates, the Asset Management

business has capital commitments and managed assets of over \$8.2 billion. With more than 400 employees, Perella Weinberg Partners maintains offices in New York, London, Abu Dhabi, Beijing, Denver, Austin, and San Francisco. For more information on Perella Weinberg Partners, please visit http://www.pwpartners.com.

#

Perella Weinberg Partners Media Contacts:

Kara Findlay Perella Weinberg Partners 212-287-3197

Renée Soto/Marisa Bricca Sard Verbinnen & Co 212-687-8080